1	ORDINANCE NO.
2	AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA
3	AMENDING SECTION 13.20.010 OF THE RIVERSIDE MUNICIPAL CODE AMENDING AND ESTABLISHING BOUNDARIES FOR THE PEDESTRIAN
4	MALL
5	The City Council of the City of Riverside does ordain as follows:
6	Section 1: Section 13.20.010 of the Riverside Municipal Code is amended in its entirety
7	as follows:
8	Section 13.20.010 Mall EstablishedBoundaries
9	A pedestrian mall is established along the following boundaries:
10	Main Street between the southerly line of Sixth Street and the northerly line of Eleventh
11	Tenth-Street but excluding from the mall the intersections of Main Street with Mission Inn
12	Avenue (formerly known as Seventh Street), Main Street with University Avenue (formerly
13	known as Eight Street), Main Street with Ninth Street, and Main Street with Tenth Street. and
14	excluding from the mall Ninth Street. This area will be commonly known as a part of "Main
15	Street Riverside."
16	Section 2: The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this ordinance and cause
17	publication once in a newspaper of general circulation in accordance with Section 414 of the
18	Charter of the City of Riverside. This ordinance shall become effective on the 30 <sup>th</sup> day after the
19	date of its adoption.
20	ADOPTED by the City Council and signed by the Mayor and attested by the City Clerk
21	this day of, 2017.
22	Mayor of the City of Riverside
23	
24	
25	COLLEEN J. NICOL
26	City Clerk of the City of Riverside
27	
28	///
CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 3900 MAIN STREET RIVERSIDE, CA 92522 (951) 826-5567	1

1	I, Colleen J. Nicol, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the	
2	foregoing ordinance was duly and regularly introduced at a meeting of the City Council on the	
3	day of, 2017, and that hereafter the said ordinance was duly and	
4	regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council on the day of,	
5	2006 by the following vote, to wit:	
6	Ayes:	
7	Noes:	
8	Abstain:	
9	Absent:	
10		
11	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of	
12	the City of Riverside, California, this day of, 2017.	
13		
14		
15	City Clerk of the City of Riverside	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27	\\rc-citylawprod\Cycom\WPDocs\D021\P025\00317875.doc	
28	CA: 16-1590	
FICE T 22	2	